

Sl No.2
05.02.2021
suman

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Jurisdiction**

WPA 223 of 2021

**Chiranjit Das & Ors.
-versus-
The State of West Bengal and Ors.**

Mr. Arijit Ghosh
...for the petitioner

Mr. Hirak Barman
Ms. Bedashruti Bose
...for the State Respondents

The respondents are directed to file a short report in the form of affidavit on the claim of the petitioner within seven days from the date of this order.

The matter shall be listed fairly at the top in the next Circuit.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)