

20.09.2021
ct. 2
sl.91
sp

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

W.P.A. 223 of 2021

Chiranjit Das & Ors.

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors.

(Via Video Conference)

Mr. Hirak Barman,
Ms. Bedashruti Bose

...for the State

On the prayer made on behalf of the learned
counsel for the State, let this matter stand adjourned
and be listed peremptorily on **September 22, 2021.**

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)