

Sl. No.44
23.11.2021
Court no.2
SD

*CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

WPA 223 of 2021
(Via Video Conference)

Chiranjit Das & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Arijit Ghosh

...for the Petitioners.

*Mr. Hirak Barman
Ms. Bedashruti Bose*

...for the State.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the State be kept with the records.

Time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended for a period of two weeks from date.

Liberty is granted to the petitioners to mention the matter before the appropriate Bench after completion of affidavits.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)