

02.01.2024
Item No.28 & 29
TR

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA/222/2021

NARESH DAS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

WPA/223/2021

CHIRANJIT DAS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Arijit Ghosh,
...for the petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner
submits that affidavit-in-opposition has already been
filed, but he is unable to file reply to the same.

Post this matter on 25th January, 2024.

(M. V. MURALIDARAN, J.)