

**29.01.2024**  
**sayandeep**  
**Sl. No. 32**  
**Ct. No. 02**

***HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA***  
***Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri***

**WPA 223 of 2021**

Chiranjit Das & ors.  
-Versus-  
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Arijit Ghosh  
..... for the petitioners

Mr. Subir Kr. Saha  
Mr. Kumar Shantanu  
..... for the State

Mr. Arijit Ghosh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks time to file reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the State and requests to have the matter before the next Circuit Bench.

At his request, post the matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

**(V.M. Velumani, J.)**