

44
04.03.2024
Ct. No. 3
SB/R.Bhar

Calcutta High Court
In Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

W.P.A. 223 of 2021

Chiranjit Das and Ors.
-vs-
State of West Bengal and Ors.

Mr. Arijit Ghosh
Ms. Swarnali Ghosh

...for the petitioners

Mr. Hirak Barman
Ms. Bedashruti Bose

...for the State

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file reply to the affidavit-in-opposition.

Learned counsel for the State respondent submits that the petitioners have been seeking time to file reply to the affidavit-in-opposition and the same has been extended to them on multiple occasions.

It is made clear that the reply shall be filed within two weeks and the petitioner is granted a final opportunity to file the reply within the said timeframe. If the same is not filed, the right to file the reply to the affidavit-in-opposition shall stand closed.

Matter will be listed for further hearing.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)