

Item no.
34
23.04.2024
Saswata

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction**

WPA 223 of 2021

**Chiranjit Das & Ors.
versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Arijit Ghosh
Mr. Swarnali Ghosh

...For the petitioners

Mr. Hirak Barman
Ms. Bedashruti Bose

...For the State

1. Having regard to the submissions made on behalf of the petitioners, I am of the view that the respondents should be directed to produce the records of the case.
2. In view thereof, let the records of the case be produced before this Court when the matter is taken up next.
3. List this matter along with WPA 1242 of 2022 and WPA 2399 of 2023 before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)