

09-07-2024

GSD-48-49

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
CIRCUIT BENCH AT
JALPAIGURI**

WPA 223 of 2021

**Chiranjit Das & Ors.
-Vs-
The State of W.B. & Ors.**

With

WPA 2399 of 2023

**Sourav Biswas
-vs-
The State of W.B.&Ors.**

Mr. Arijit Ghosh

... for the petitioner in WPA 223/2021

Mr. Hirak Barman
Ms. Bedashruti Bose

... for the State in WPA 223 of 2021

Mr. Arjun Chowdhury

... for the private respondent in
WPA 2399 of 2023

Mr. Arnab Saha

... for the petitioner in
WPA 2399 of 2023

Ld. Advocates for the petitioners have drawn the attention of the court to the order dt. 23.4.2024, wherein a direction was passed by

the respondents to produce the records of the case.

Mr. Barman, Id. Advocate for the State, is directed to take necessary instructions from the competent authorities and advance his submissions.

Let the two writ petitions appear under the same heading on 12th of July, 2024 for analogous hearing.

All parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the Official Website of the Hon'ble High Court Calcutta.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)